



**BEACH WATER QUALITY/SWIM ADVISORY  
MILLENNIUM PONDS**

August 7, 2018

Please be advised that the City of Castlegar has closed Ponds #1, #2 & #3 at Millennium Park today August 7, 2018 for maintenance. It's anticipated the work to be completed today and the ponds to re-open August 8, 2018 by 12pm.

For public protection and enjoyment, water is tested by the City at Millennium Park Ponds for the presence of bacteria during the summer season (June-September). Recent water quality results indicated that the bacterial levels are high and the City is taking a proactive approach to perform maintenance on the ponds to ensure water quality and public safety

The City will notify the public when the ponds are re-opened for use. The City apologizes for any inconvenience.

For further information, please contact:

Lucas Pitts  
Director of Transportation & Civic Works  
250-365-5979